CSM Series
Digital Counting Scale
Dual-Channel
Operation Manual
Revision 1.2
December 26, 2000
ATTENTION:
To extend the life of your digital scale, do not drop items to be weighed onto the

B-1 Recognized Host Commands ............................................................................................. B-2
Page 1-1
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION TO THE TRANSCELL CSM SERIES DIGITAL COUNTING
SCALE
The Transcell Model CSM Series Digital Counting Scale is an easy to use, high-resolution
counting scale featuring keyboard tare and unit weight entry. It is equipped with many useful
features that are normally found on more expensive scale products, including memory accumu-
lator and target values.
The scale is available in four avoirdupois weight capacities and four metric weight capacities.
Table 1-1 shows the CSM series product matrix.
Prior to using the scale, please read this user’s guide carefully and completely.  Store the manual
in a safe and convenient place so it will be available if you have questions concerning the opera-
tion of the scale.
MODEL CAPACITY / GRADUATION MODEL CAPACITY / GRADUATION
CSM-6 6 x 0.0005 lb CSM-3M 3000 g x 0.2 g
CSM-12 12 x 0.001 lb CSM-6M 6000 g x 0.5 g
CSM-30 30 x 0.002 lb CSM-15M 15 x 0.001 kg (1 g)
CSM-60 60 x 0.005 lb CSM-30M 30 x 0.002 kg (2 g)
TABLE 1-1: CSM Series Product Matrix
ADD MEM MRTARE lb kg LIGHT
TARE MC ENT6 7 8 9 0MR M+
ZERO TARGET SAMPLE 1 2 3 4 5 CLRPRINT

updates the current APW when small quantities of pieces – two to current piece count
– are added to the platform. For example, if the current piece count shown on the
display is 10, then adding 2 to 10 more pieces on the platform at the same time will
trigger AAWI. When this occurs, the Unit Wt. Screen will show dashes briefly then
update the new APW value.
3.3.6 CLEARING THE PIECE COUNT
1. To clear the piece count, either press the CLR key to erase the sample or repeat the
steps in Section 3.3.5.
MODEL Capacity / Graduation Minimum Piece Weight Minimum Sample Weight
CSM-6 6 x 0.0005 lb 0.0004 lb 0.0125 lb
CSM-12 12 x 0.001 lb 0.0008 lb 0.025 lb
CSM-30 30 x 0.002 lb 0.0016 lb 0.050 lb
CSM-60 60 x 0.005 lb 0.004 lb 0.125 lb
CSM-3M 3000 g x 0.2 g 0.16 g 5 g
CSM-6M 6000 g x 0.5 g 0.4 g 12.5 g
CSM-15M 15 x 0.001 kg (1 g) 0.8 g 25 g
CSM-30M 30 x 0.002 kg (2 g) 1.6 g 50 g
TABLE 3-2: CSM Sampling Limits
Page 4-1
CHAPTER 4: ADVANCED FEATURES AND OPERATION
4.1 UNIT WEIGHT ENTRY